
William & Mary (7-11) -vs- Georgetown (13-8)
3/15/2026 at Tysons, Va.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Boyd (1-2)
Loss: Spencer Seid (4-1)
Save: Lingle (1)
HBP: Boyd, Hertzler
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brandon Schmitt First: Craig Alden Third Base: Alvin Credle 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:49   Attendance: 183   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
William & Mary 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 1 7 8 1
Georgetown 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 7 0

William & Mary 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ecker cf 4 0 0 0 1 2 1
Laskofski ss 3 3 2 1 2 0 0
Christman 1b 4 1 2 2 0 2 0
Kosuda dh 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Kaczmarek lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Woolwine rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Humphreys 3b 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
    Miyama 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Santangelo c 3 1 0 0 0 1 1
    Bartletti ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Scafidi c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chavez 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Boyd p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Seneker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hertzler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lingle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 7 8 5 5 10 4

2B: Woolwine (1); Humphreys (1)
HR: Laskofski (1); Christman (1)
SH: Chavez (1)
SB: Santangelo (1); Bartletti (1); Chavez (1)
CS: Laskofski (1)
PO: Ecker (1)
E: Humphreys (1)
DP: 1

Georgetown 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Connor Peek ss 5 0 0 0 0 0 1
Travis Ilitch lf 5 0 2 1 0 0 0
Jeremy Sheffield 1b 5 1 1 0 0 0 4
Connor Price c 4 1 1 1 0 2 1
Christian Hamilton rf 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Ashtin Gilio dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Dylan Larkins cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Dante Pozzi 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
    Jordan Kahn pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AJ Solomon 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Spencer Seid p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Whitmer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Jergins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Volo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 3 7 3 3 4 9

HR: Connor Price (1)
SB: Travis Ilitch (1); Christian Hamilton (1)
HBP: Ashtin Gilio (1); AJ Solomon (1)

William & Mary IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Boyd (W, 1-2) 4.0 2 1 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 13 16 4 4 66
Seneker 4.0 5 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 18 18 3 8 56
Hertzler 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 8
Lingle (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 10
Totals 7 3 3 3 4 0 0 2 0 34 39 10 12 140

Georgetown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Spencer Seid (L, 4-1) 6.0 7 4 4 1 9 0 0 0 0 25 26 5 4 107
Max Whitmer 2.1 1 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 7 10 2 4 49
Andrew Jergins 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 –
Jack Volo 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 9
Totals 8 7 7 5 10 0 0 0 0 32 38 7 8 165



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

William & Mary - Top of 1st WIL GEO
Ecker struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Laskofski singled to right field (2-2 SBFB). 0 0
Christman singled to right center (0-2 KF); Laskofski advanced to third. 0 0
Kosuda singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Christman advanced to second; Laskofski scored. 1 0
Kaczmarek popped up to cf (0-2 KK). 1 0
Woolwine lined out to lf (1-2 FBS). 1 0

Georgetown - Bottom of 1st WIL GEO
Connor Peek grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KK). 1 0
Travis Ilitch singled (1-1 BF). 1 0
Jeremy Sheffield flied out to rf (1-2 KKB). 1 0
Travis Ilitch stole second. 1 0
Connor Price struck out swinging (1-2 KKB). 1 0

William & Mary - Top of 2nd WIL GEO
Humphreys struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 1 0
Santangelo popped up to ss (0-2 KK). 1 0
Chavez flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 0

Georgetown - Bottom of 2nd WIL GEO
Christian Hamilton walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 1 0
Ashtin Gilio grounded out to p (1-1 BK); Christian Hamilton stole second. 1 0
Dylan Larkins struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 1 0
Dante Pozzi popped up to rf (0-1 K). 1 0

William & Mary - Top of 3rd WIL GEO
Ecker grounded out to p (0-0). 1 0
Laskofski homered to right center, RBI (1-1 BF). 2 0
Christman struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 2 0
Kosuda struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 0

Georgetown - Bottom of 3rd WIL GEO
AJ Solomon walked (3-1 FBBBB). 2 0
Connor Peek lined out to cf (0-2 FFF). 2 0
Travis Ilitch reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); AJ Solomon out at second 2b to ss. 2 0
Jeremy Sheffield reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBK); Travis Ilitch out at second ss to 2b. 2 0

William & Mary - Top of 4th WIL GEO
Kaczmarek struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 2 0
Woolwine doubled to right center (2-2 SFBBF). 2 0
Humphreys walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 2 0
Santangelo reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Humphreys advanced to second; Woolwine out at third ss
to 3b. 2 0
Chavez singled to right center, RBI (2-2 BKKFBF); Santangelo advanced to third; Humphreys scored. 3 0
Chavez stole second. 3 0
Santangelo stole home. 4 0
Ecker struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 4 0

Georgetown - Bottom of 4th WIL GEO



Connor Price homered to left field, RBI (3-2 BBBKK). 4 1
Christian Hamilton struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFFS). 4 1
Ashtin Gilio hit by pitch (2-2 BBKF). 4 1
Dylan Larkins flied into double play cf to ss to 1b (0-0); Ashtin Gilio out on the play. 4 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

William & Mary - Top of 5th WIL GEO
Laskofski grounded out to ss (3-2 SKBBB). 4 1
Christman struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBS). 4 1
Kosuda struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 1

Georgetown - Bottom of 5th WIL GEO
Seneker to p for Boyd. 4 1
Dante Pozzi reached first on an error by 3b (2-0 BB). 4 1
AJ Solomon grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 KBBB); Dante Pozzi advanced to second. 4 1
Connor Peek grounded out to ss (0-0); Dante Pozzi advanced to third. 4 1
Travis Ilitch singled to center field, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Dante Pozzi scored. 4 2
Jeremy Sheffield grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 2

William & Mary - Top of 6th WIL GEO
Kaczmarek lined out to ss (0-2 KK). 4 2
Woolwine grounded out p to ss to 1b (2-2 FKFBFB). 4 2
Humphreys doubled down the rf line (3-2 BKBKB). 4 2
Santangelo struck out looking (2-2 BSKBK). 4 2

Georgetown - Bottom of 6th WIL GEO
Connor Price flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 2
Christian Hamilton grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 4 2
Ashtin Gilio grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 4 2

William & Mary - Top of 7th WIL GEO
Max Whitmer to p for Spencer Seid. 4 2
Chavez flied out to cf (0-1 F). 4 2
Ecker grounded out to p (1-0 B). 4 2
Laskofski walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 4 2
Christman homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Laskofski scored. 6 2
Kosuda grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKF). 6 2

Georgetown - Bottom of 7th WIL GEO
Miyama to 3b for Humphreys. 6 2
Dylan Larkins grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKB). 6 2
Dante Pozzi singled up the middle (2-2 BKKB). 6 2
AJ Solomon lined out to cf (0-1 K). 6 2
Connor Peek grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKFB). 6 2

William & Mary - Top of 8th WIL GEO
Kaczmarek lined out to lf (3-2 KKBBBF). 6 2
Woolwine grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBKB). 6 2
Miyama struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 6 2

Georgetown - Bottom of 8th WIL GEO
Travis Ilitch grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 2
Jeremy Sheffield singled to left center (0-0). 6 2



Connor Price struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBBS). 6 2
Christian Hamilton singled to right field (0-2 KK); Jeremy Sheffield advanced to second. 6 2
Ashtin Gilio singled, RBI (1-1 KB); Christian Hamilton advanced to third; Jeremy Sheffield scored. 6 3
Dylan Larkins fouled out to lf (2-2 BFBK). 6 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

William & Mary - Top of 9th WIL GEO
Bartletti pinch hit for Santangelo. 6 3
Bartletti walked (3-2 BBSKBB). 6 3
Chavez grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Bartletti advanced to second. 6 3
Andrew Jergins to p for Max Whitmer. 6 3
Ecker walked (3-2 BKBKBF); Bartletti stole third. 6 3
Ecker picked off, out at first p to 1b to ss; Bartletti scored. 7 3
Jack Volo to p for Andrew Jergins. 7 3
Laskofski walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 7 3
Laskofski out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 7 3

Georgetown - Bottom of 9th WIL GEO
Scafidi to c for Bartletti. 7 3
Hertzler to p for Seneker. 7 3
Dante Pozzi walked (3-1 BKBBB). 7 3
Jordan Kahn pinch ran for Dante Pozzi. 7 3
AJ Solomon hit by pitch (1-0 B); Jordan Kahn advanced to second. 7 3
Lingle to p for Hertzler. 7 3
Connor Peek flied out to cf (2-1 BKB); Jordan Kahn advanced to third. 7 3
Travis Ilitch fouled out to 3b (0-1 K). 7 3
AJ Solomon advanced to second. 7 3
Jeremy Sheffield lined out to cf (1-1 BK). 7 3


